
2014 Work-Site Flu Shots 
For City of Tucson employees enrolled in the City’s 

Cigna medical program 
 

To ensure that you receive excellent service 
2014 work-site flu shots are BY APPOINTMENT. 

 
Date Time Location 

Sign-Up With… 
Sign-Up 
Deadline 

Oct. 29 2-5 PM 

Price, Building 6 

4004 S Park Ave 

Lisa Rotello 
520-837-3778 lisa.rotello@tucsonaz.gov 

Oct. 13 

Nov. 4 1-3 PM 

Water Eastside Plant 

10445 E Golf Links Rd 

Coming soon Oct. 20 

Nov. 5 
11 AM-12 PM 
and 1-2 PM 

HCD Rillito Room 

310 N Commerce Park Loop 

Schedule online by clicking HERE. 
 

Select “I am a returning User” 
User Name: r.mazeika 

Password: Flu2014 
 

Click on “Appointments” (top navigation bar) > 
Schedule Appointment, and proceed with scheduling. 

Oct. 21 

Nov. 6 6:30-8:30 AM 

Hayden-Udall Water 
Treatment Plant 

4401 S Tucson Estates Pkwy 

Coming soon Oct. 22 

Nov. 6 10 AM-2 PM 

La Entrada 

310 W Alameda St 

Terri Bunting 
837-2176 

terri.bunting@tucsonaz.gov 
Oct. 22 

Nov. 7 9:30-11:30 AM 

City Court 

103 E Alameda St 

Nancy Carter 
837-3033 

nancy.carter@tucsonaz.gov 
Oct. 23 

Nov. 12 10 AM-4 PM 

Price Amphitheater 

4004 S Park Ave 

Kari Price 
837-6301 kari.price@tucsonaz.gov 

 
or Monica Molina 

837-6385 
monica.molina@tucsonaz.gov 

Oct. 28 

Nov. 13 1-3 PM 

Plant 1, Bldg 3 Water 

503 W 18th 

Coming soon Oct. 29 

Nov. 18 9:30 AM-2 PM 

City Hall 

255 W Alameda St 

Cheryl Bakke 
837-4180 

Cheryl.bakke@cigna.com 
Oct. 31 

Nov.20 8-10 AM 

Randolph 

200 S Alvernon Way 

Julie Weber 
791-4560 julie.weber@tucsonaz.gov 

 
or Wayne Barnett 

wayne.barnett@tucsonaz.gov 

Nov. 5 

 

NOTE: You are also able to get vaccinated through your network physician or Wallgreen's Take Care Clinics and CVS 
Minute Clinics.  A number of pharmacies also participate, and if they file your claim as "medical" instead of "pharmacy", 
you should have little or no cost.  Please contact CIGNA's Customer Service at 1-800-244-6224 to find a network location. 
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Flu Shots Preparation Checklist 

 

Make Your Appointment! 

Bring YOUR Cigna ID to your appointment 

Bring your City of Tucson employee ID badge or other government-issued 
photo ID to your appointment 

 

If your ID doesn't meet the above criteria, or if you bring ID that isn't 
yours, we apologize - you will not be able to receive a flu shot at the onsite clinics. 

 

 

 


